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REVENUE & FINANCIAL SOURCES

Operating Revenues

Nonoperating Revenues

Total Revenues & Financing Sources

EXPENDITURES

Operating Expenditures

Nonoperating Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Excess (deficiency) of revenues and capital 
contributions over expenditures

Charges for services

Rentals & Financing Income

Other Operating Revenues

Investment earnings

State subsidies / grants

Federal subsidies / grants

Municipal subsidies / grants

Public authority subsidies

Other Non-Operating Revenues

Proceeds from the issuance of debt

Salaries and Wages

Other Employee Benefits

Professional Services Contracts

Supplies and Materials

Other Operating Expenditures

Payment of principal on bonds and financing arrangements

Interest and other financing charges

Subsidies to other public authorities

Capital asset outlay

Grants and Donations

Other Non-Operating Expenditures

Capital Contributions

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

Last Year 
(Actual) 

 $0 

 $0 

 $2,170 

 $50 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $2,220 

 $0 

 $0 

 $675 

 $0 

 $4,829 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $5,504 

 $0 

($3,284)

Current Year 
(Estimated)

 $0 

 $0 

 $6,665 

 $44 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $6,709 

 $0 

 $0 

 $5,489 

 $0 

 $9,493 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $1,000 

 $0 

 $15,982 

 $0 

($9,273)

Next Year (Adopted)

 $0 

 $0 

 $6,000 

 $45 

 $0 

 $23,500 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $29,545 

 $0 

 $0 

 $5,500 

 $0 

 $6,000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $11,500 

 $0 

 $18,045 

Proposed

 $0 

 $0 

 $6,000 

 $45 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $6,045 

 $0 

 $0 

 $500 

 $0 

 $5,500 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $6,000 

 $0 

 $45 

Proposed

 $0 

 $0 

 $6,000 

 $40 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $6,040 

 $0 

 $0 

 $500 

 $0 

 $5,500 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $6,000 

 $0 

 $40 

Proposed

2009 2010 2011 2012 20142013

Budget & Financial Plan: Budgeted Revenues, Expenditures, And Changes In Current Net Assets 

The authority's budget, as presented to the Board of Directors, is posted on the following website: http://brockportny.org/html/departments/GBDC.html
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Additional Comments:
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1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

8a

9.

Does the Authority have procurement guidelines?

Are the procurement guidelines reviewed annually, amended if

needed, and approved by the Board?

Does the Authority allow for exceptions to the procurement

guidelines?

Does the Authority assign credit cards to employees for

travel and/or business purchases?

Does the Authority require prospective bidders to sign a

non-collusion agreement?

Does the Authority incorporate a summary of its procurement

policies and prohibitions in its solicitation of proposals,

bid documents or specifications for procurement contracts?.

Did the Authority designate a person or persons to serve as

the authorized contact on a specific procurement, in

accordance with Section 139-j(2)(a) of the State Finance

Law, "The Procurement Lobbying Act"?

Did the Authority determine that a vendor had impermissible

contact during a procurement or attempted to influence the

procurement during the reporting period, in accordance with

Section 139-j(10) of the State Finance Law?

If Yes, was a record made of this impermissible contact?

Does the Authority have a process to review and investigate

allegations of impermissible contact during a procurement,

and to impose sanctions in instances where violations have

occurred, in accordance with Section 139-j(9) of the State

Finance Law?

Question

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

Response URL (if applicable)

Procurement-Information:
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Stuart I. Brown Associates, Inc.Vendor Name:

Preparation of request for proposal for

disposition of 60 Clinton St.,

Brockport, NY

Procurement Description:

Authority Contract - Non-Competitive BidAward Process:
01/23/2010Award Date:

End Date:

 $5,650Amount:

300 State St.Address Line1:

Suite 201Address Line2:

ROCHESTERCity:

NYState:

14614Postal Code:

Plus 4:
Province Region:

Procurement Transactions Listing:

USACountry:

1.

 $4,210Amount Expended for Fiscal

Year:

Consulting ServicesType of Procurement:
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Procurement Transactions Listing:

Additional Comments:



THE GREATER BROCKPORT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

2011 REPORT OF REAL PROPERTY OWNED 

 

Known As  Tax ID #  Approx. Value  Assessed 

60 Clinton St.  068.52-2-1.1  $100,000.00 


